
International Parcel Post 

Features 
You can use this service to send general goods. There are three shipping types 
for outbound parcels that vary by speed and cost. 

Shipping Type 
& 

Delivery Days 

Airmail / Approx. 4 to 7 days days 
Economy Air (SAL) / Approx. 7 to 14 days 
Surface Mail(SHIP) / Approx. 1 to 3 months 

Tracking 
Service 

Not Available 

Rate Rate list 

Insurance 

If you need to insure your item, please use the optional service of “Insured 
Mail”. 

Insured value up to 20,000 yen / ＋400 yen 

Then premium (Additional charge) of 50yen will be added per 20,000yen. 

Weight & Size 

The maximum weight: 30 kg 
 
The maximum weight may be different for some countries/areas. 
For details, please refer International Mail Conditions. 

1,"a" refers to the longest side of the postal item. 
2,"Circumference/(b×2)+(c×2)" refers to the  
longest distance around the postal item with the  
direction that is not its length. 

 

A  
a = within 1.5 m  
a + (b + c) × 2 = within 3 m  
Examples of the countries where "A" standards apply : China, Taiwan 
Hong Kong, England  
B  
a = within 1.05 m  
a + (b + c) × 2 = within 2 m  
Examples of the countries where "B" standards apply : USA, Australia 
Brazil, Mexico  
 
Each country uses either of the above two standard sizes, A or B. Some 
countries may use different standards. 
For details, please refer International Mail Conditions. 

Optional 
Services 

Express Mail / + 450 yen 

Insured Mail / ＋400 yen 

 

Zone First Zone Second Zone Third Zone Forth Zone 

Countries 
and Areas 

East Asia, Guam, Midway 
Islands, Marshall, Micronesia, etc. 

Southeast Asia, Southwest Asia 
Oceania, Middle East, North 

America, Central America, and West 
South America and Africa 

http://www.zipanguhunter.com/parcel_postr.html


Indies, and Europe 

Weight AIR SAL SHIP AIR SAL SHIP AIR SAL SHIP AIR SAL SHIP 

Up to 
500g 

1,700yen 

1,800yen 1,500yen 

2,100yen 

2,200yen 1,700yen 

2,500yen 

2,700yen 1,800yen 

3,200yen 

3,400yen 2,200yen 
Up to 
1.0kg 

2,050yen 2,700yen 3,350yen 4,600yen 

Up to 
1.5kg 

2,400yen 

2,400yen 1,750yen 

3,300yen 

2,900yen 2,100yen 

4,200yen 

3,850yen 2,350yen 

6,000yen 

5,000yen 2,650yen 
Up to 
2.0kg 

2,750yen 3,900yen 5,050yen 7,400yen 

Up to 
2.5kg 

3,100yen 

3,000yen 2,000yen 

4,500yen 

3,600yen 2,500yen 

5,900yen 

5,000yen 2,900yen 

8,800yen 

6,600yen 3,100yen 
Up to 
3.0kg 

3,450yen 5,100yen 6,750yen 10,200yen 

Up to 
3.5kg 

3,800yen 

3,600yen 2,250yen 

5,700yen 

4,300yen 2,900yen 

7,600yen 

6,150yen 3,450yen 

11,600yen 

8,200yen 3,550yen 
Up to 
4.0kg 

4,150yen 6,300yen 8,450yen 13,000yen 

Up to 
4.5kg 

4,500yen 

4,200yen 2,500yen 

6,900yen 

5,000yen 3,300yen 

9,300yen 

7,300yen 4,000yen 

14,400yen 

9,800yen 4,000yen 
Up to 
5.0kg 

4,850yen 7,500yen 10,150yen 15,800yen 

Up to 
5.5kg 

5,150yen 

4,700yen 2,750yen 

8,000yen 

5,600yen 3,700yen 

10,900yen 

8,350yen 4,550yen 

17,000yen 

11,250yen 4,450yen 
Up to 
6.0kg 

5,450yen 8,500yen 11,650yen 18,200yen 

Up to 
6.5kg 

5,750yen 

5,200yen 3,000yen 

9,000yen 

6,200yen 4,100yen 

12,400yen 

9,400yen 5,100yen 

19,400yen 

12,700yen 4,900yen 
Up to 
7.0kg 

6,050yen 9,500yen 13,150yen 20,600yen 

Up to 
7.5kg 

6,350yen 

5,700yen 3,250yen 

10,000yen 

6,800yen 4,500yen 

13,900yen 

10,450yen 5,650yen 

21,800yen 

14,150yen 5,350yen 
Up to 
8.0kg 

6,650yen 10,500yen 14,650yen 23,000yen 

Up to 
8.5kg 

6,950yen 

6,200yen 3,500yen 

11,000yen 

7,400yen 4,900yen 

15,400yen 

11,500yen 6,200yen 

24,200yen 

15,600yen 5,800yen 
Up to 
9.0kg 

7,250yen 11,500yen 16,150yen 25,400yen 

Up to 
9.5kg 

7,550yen 

6,700yen 3,750yen 

12,000yen 

8,000yen 5,300yen 

16,900yen 

12,550yen 6,750yen 

26,600yen 

17,050yen 6,250yen 
Up to 
10kg 

7,850yen 12,500yen 17,650yen 27,800yen 

Up to 
11kg 

8,250yen 7,000yen 3,950yen 13,200yen 8,400yen 5,600yen 18,600yen 13,250yen 7,100yen 29,400yen 18,050yen 6,600yen 

Up to 
12kg 

8,650yen 7,300yen 4,150yen 13,900yen 8,800yen 5,900yen 19,550yen 13,950yen 7,450yen 31,000yen 19,050yen 6,950yen 

Up to 9,050yen 7,600yen 4,350yen 14,600yen 9,200yen 6,200yen 20,500yen 14,650yen 7,800yen 32,600yen 20,050yen 7,300yen 



13kg 

Up to 
14kg 

9,450yen 7,900yen 4,550yen 15,300yen 9,600yen 6,500yen 21,450yen 15,350yen 8,150yen 34,200yen 21,050yen 7,650yen 

Up to 
15kg 

9,850yen 8,200yen 4,750yen 16,000yen 10,000yen 6,800yen 22,400yen 16,050yen 8,500yen 35,800yen 22,050yen 8,000yen 

Up to 
16kg 

10,250yen 8,500yen 4,950yen 16,700yen 10,400yen 7,100yen 23,350yen 16,750yen 8,850yen 37,400yen 23,050yen 8,350yen 

Up to 
17kg 

10,650yen 8,800yen 5,150yen 17,400yen 10,800yen 7,400yen 24,300yen 17,450yen 9,200yen 39,000yen 24,050yen 8,700yen 

Up to 
18kg 

11,050yen 9,100yen 5,350yen 18,100yen 11,200yen 7,700yen 25,250yen 18,150yen 9,550yen 40,600yen 25,050yen 9,050yen 

Up to 
19kg 

11,450yen 9,400yen 5,550yen 18,800yen 11,600yen 8,000yen 26,200yen 18,850yen 9,900yen 42,200yen 26,050yen 9,400yen 

Up to 
20kg 

11,850yen 9,700yen 5,750yen 19,500yen 12,000yen 8,300yen 27,150yen 19,550yen 10,250yen 43,800yen 27,050yen 9,750yen 

Up to 
21kg 

12,250yen 10,000yen 5,950yen 20,200yen 12,400yen 8,600yen 28,100yen 20,250yen 10,600yen 45,400yen 28,050yen 10,100yen 

Up to 
22kg 

12,650yen 10,300yen 6,150yen 20,900yen 12,800yen 8,900yen 29,050yen 20,950yen 10,950yen 47,000yen 29,050yen 10,450yen 

Up to 
23kg 

13,050yen 10,600yen 6,350yen 21,600yen 13,200yen 9,200yen 30,000yen 21,650yen 11,300yen 48,600yen 30,050yen 10,800yen 

Up to 
24kg 

13,450yen 10,900yen 6,550yen 22,300yen 13,600yen 9,500yen 30,950yen 22,350yen 11,650yen 50,200yen 31,050yen 11,150yen 

Up to 
25kg 

13,850yen 11,200yen 6,750yen 23,000yen 14,000yen 9,800yen 31,900yen 23,050yen 12,000yen 51,800yen 32,050yen 11,500yen 

Up to 
26kg 

14,250yen 11,500yen 6,950yen 23,700yen 14,400yen 10,100yen 32,850yen 23,750yen 12,350yen 53,400yen 33,050yen 11,850yen 

Up to 
27kg 

14,650yen 11,800yen 7,150yen 24,400yen 14,800yen 10,400yen 33,800yen 24,450yen 12,700yen 55,000yen 34,050yen 12,200yen 

Up to 
28kg 

15,050yen 12,100yen 7,350yen 25,100yen 15,200yen 10,700yen 34,750yen 25,150yen 13,050yen 56,600yen 35,050yen 12,550yen 

Up to 
29kg 

15,450yen 12,400yen 7,550yen 25,800yen 15,600yen 11,000yen 35,700yen 25,850yen 13,400yen 58,200yen 36,050yen 12,900yen 

Up to 
30kg 

15,850yen 12,700yen 7,750yen 26,500yen 16,000yen 11,300yen 36,650yen 26,550yen 13,750yen 59,800yen 37,050yen 13,250yen 

 


